UCC28050, UCC28051
UCC38050, UCC38051
SLUS515F−SEPTEMBER 2002 − REVISED MARCH 2009
TRANSITION MODE PFC CONTROLLER
1www.ti.com
FEATURES
� Transition Mode PFC Controller for Low
Implementation Cost

temperature range of 0°C to 70°C (UCC3805x). Package offerings are 8-pin SOIC (D) or 8-pin PDIP (P)
packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
T T
UVLO Threshold
Voltage ON/OFF
gM Amplifier
Source Current
Packaged Devices(1)
TA = TJ Voltage ON/OFF
(V)
Source Current
(μA) SOIC-8 (D) PDIP-8 (P)
40°C to 105°C
15.8 / 9.7 −1300 UCC28050D UCC28050P
−40°C to 105°C
12.5 / 9.7 −300 UCC28051D UCC28051P
0°C to 70°C
15.8 / 9.7 −1300 UCC38050D UCC38050P
0°C to 70°C
12.5 / 9.7 −300 UCC38051D UCC38051P
(1) D (SOIC-8) package is available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g.
UCC28050DR) to order quantities of 2,500 devices per reel.
UCC28050, UCC28051
UCC38050, UCC38051
SLUS515F−SEPTEMBER 2002 − REVISED MARCH 2009
3www.ti.com